(a) Every tenderer who has not registered his name with the State Government (Stores Purchase 

Department), should send along with his tender, The cost of the tender form is Rs. 670/- (i.e. Rs. 564/- + 

18% GST) and are required to furnish Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 2,820/- (Rupees Two 

Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Only), should be remitted by way of Demand Draft (DD) issued 

from a nationalized/scheduled bank, drawn in favour of the Associate Professor and Head, Department of 

Biochemistry, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Kerala. Cheque will not be accepted, payable at